than 3,001,364 shares), plus $60 million in cash, and will assume certain of AltaVista’s liabilities. The transaction, which is subject to customary approvals and
certain other conditions, is expected to close in April 2003. On February 28, 2003, the Company sold all of its equity ownership interests in Yesmail. On March 7,
2003, the Company sold all of its equity ownership interests in Tallan. During the quarter ended January 31, 2003, the Company determined to divest of uBid
either through the sale of its equity interests, or substantially all of uBid’s assets and liabilities. It is expected that the Company will sign a definitive agreement in
the near future.

The unaudited pro forma financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the future results of operations
of CMGI after the sale of Tallan, or of the results of operations of CMGI that would have actually occurred had the sale of Tallan been effected as of the dates
described above.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Balance Sheet

January 31, 2003
(In thousands)

CMGI

Tallan

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
As Adjusted

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents   $174,712  $ —   $ 6,980 (A)  $ 181,692
Accounts receivable, trade, net of allowance for doubtful accounts   60,173   60,173
Current assets of discontinued operations   59,196   (15,953)   43,243
Other current assets   61,586   2,527 (B)   64,113

Total current assets   355,667   (15,953)   9,507   349,221
Property and equipment, net   26,241   26,241
Non-current assets of discontinued operations   16,042   16,042
Other non-current assets   57,038   57,038

Total assets   $454,988  $(15,953)  $ 9,507   $ 448,542

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity

Accrued expenses   $151,508  $ —   $ —   $ 151,508
Current liabilities of discontinued operations   53,048   (3,722)   138 (C)   49,464
Other current liabilities   46,584   46,584

Total current liabilities   251,140   (3,722)   138   247,556
Non-current liabilities of discontinued operations   1,744   (549)   1,195
Other long term liabilities   60,936   60,936
Stockholders’ equity   141,168   (11,682)   6,980 (A)   138,855
   2,527 (B)
   (138)(C)

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $454,988  $(15,953)  $ 9,507   $ 448,542

CMGI, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operations
For the twelve months ended July 31, 2002

(In thousands, except per share data)

Net revenues   $ 168,477

Operating expenses:

Cost of revenues   151,967

Research and development   10,650
Selling   30,582
General and administrative   63,074
Amortization of intangible assets and stock-based compensation   4,941
Impairment of long-lived assets   3,752
Restructuring   (6,767)

Total operating expenses   258,199

Operating loss   (89,722)

Other income (expense):